

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4872-4892 OF 2000

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRIKUMAR AGENCIES ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO. 333-334/2001

(with office report)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3477-3478/2001

(with application for ex-parte stay and with office report)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2515 OF 2002

(with application for permission to submit additional documents and with office report)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9731/2003

(with office report)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4642/2004

(with application for stay and with office report)

WITH CA NO.4228-4229/2001 (with office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7034/2001 (with application for stay and office report)

Date: 14/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P.MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P.NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

except CA 9731/03	Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG
and for respondents	Mr. D.D.Kamat, Adv.
in CA 9731/2003	Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
	Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.for
	Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

in CA 4228-29,	Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG
7034/2001	Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. for
	Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in CA 4872-92/00,	Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
CA 333-334/01,4228-29	Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.
of 2001 &for appellant	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
in CA 9731/2003	

For Respondent in

CA No.2515/2002	Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
	Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
	Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent in

CA 4642/2004	Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
	Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.
	Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
	Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

RR-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General states that still a decision has not been

taken by the Board. Seeks a short adjournment.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master