

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4 8 7 2 - 4 8 9 2 OF 2 0 0 0

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE , BANGALORE
(s)

Appellant

VE R S U S

SRIRUMARAGENCIETC. ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With

Civil Appeal NO. 3 3 3- 3 3 4 of 2 0 0 1 (with office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 3 4 7 7 - 3 4 7 8 of 2 0 0 1 (with appln. for ex-parte stay and with office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 2 5 1 5 of 2 0 0 2 (With appln. for permission to submit additional documents and with office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 9 7 3 1 of 2 0 0 3 (with office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 4 6 4 2 of 2 0 0 4 (with appln. for stay and with office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 4 2 2 8 - 4 2 2 9 of 2 0 0 1 (with office report),
and Civil Appeal NO. 7 0 3 4 of 2 0 0 1
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 2 2 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.S.Doabi a, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Devdatt Kamata, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

-2-

Rr- Ex- Parte

Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Malla, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the last week of July, 2 0 0 8 .

((SHAS H I SA R E E N)
COURT MAS T E R

(VI J A Y AGGA R W A L)
COUR T MAS T E R